SOUR SERVICE PRODUCTS
Sour Oil and Gas Service (H2S) or Standard Service
Fitok oil field components are offered for standard oil field service where H2S is present the
type “S” is offered. Fitok’s “S” components are manufactured with materials and procedures
specified for optimum resistance to H2S. These material specifications and manufacturing
procedures are continually updated to incorporate the latest advances and changes to NACE
MR0175 compliance. Fitok type “S” valves and fittings can be supplied with standard API

• 316 annealed stainless steel is standard material. Other materials are available upon request.
• Every fitting is stamped with size, material and heat code
Connection Type Code Thread Type Thread Specification
NPT NS NPT ASME B1.20.1, SAE AS71051
ISO Tapered RT ISO Tapered ISO 7-1, BS EN 10226-1, JIS B0203
Heavy-Duty SAE / MS
(Accordance with SAE J1926-2) SH
SAE / MS ASME B1.1
O-Ring Seal SAE / MS
(Accordance with SAE J1926-1) US
JIC (37˚ Flare) AN
JIC (37˚ Flare) Female Swivel AS
Type “M” Male HM
THREAD SPECIFICATIONS
Connection Type Temperature Rating
NPT -325˚F to 400˚F (-198˚C to 204˚C)
ISO Tapered -325˚F to 400˚F (-198˚C to 204˚C)
Heavy-Duty SAE / MS
(Accordance with SAE J1926-2) -20˚F to 550˚F (-29˚C to 288˚C)
O-Ring Seal SAE / MS
(Accordance with SAE J1926-1) -20˚F to 550˚F (-29˚C to 288˚C)
JIC (37˚ Flare) -325˚F to 1200˚F (-198˚C to 649˚C)
JIC (37˚ Flare) Female Swivel -325˚F to 1200˚F (-198˚C to 649˚C)
Type “M” Male -325˚F to 1200˚F (-198˚C to 649˚C)
O-Ring -20˚F to 550˚F (-29˚C to 288˚C)
WORKING PRESSURE
• The working pressures of Threaded Fittings are dependent on the end connection with the lowest
 working pressure
• The working pressures of the end connections are shown below
End Connections
Pressure at Room
Temperature
psig (bar)
End Connections
Pressure at Room
Temperature
psig (bar)
End Connections
Pressure at Room
Temperature
psig (bar)
NS2 10000 (690) RT2 10000 (690) AN4 / AS4 10000 (690)
NS4 10000 (690) RT4 10000 (690) AN6 / AS6 10000 (690)
NS6 10000 (690) RT6 10000 (690) AN8 / AS8 10000 (690)
NS8 10000 (690) RT8 10000 (690) AN10 / AS10 10000 (690)
NS12 10000 (690) RT12 10000 (690) AN12 / AS12 10000 (690)
NS16 10000 (690) RT16 10000 (690) AN16 / AS16 10000 (690)
WORKING TEMPERATURE
FITTINGS, TUBING &
 VALVES FOR SOUR GAS SERVICE
7www.abdex.com
FITTINGS, TUBING & VALVES FOR SOUR GAS SERVICE
THREADED PIPE FITTINGS UP TO 30,000 PSIG RATED
End Connections
Pressure at
Room Temperature
psig (bar)
End Connections
Pressure at
Room Temperature
psig (bar)
HM9 30000 (2068) SH7 / US7 10000 (690)
HM12 20000 (1379) SH9 / US9 10000 (690)
HM14 30000 (2068) SH12 / US12 10000 (690)
HM16 20000 (1379) SH14 / US14 10000 (690)
HM21 10000 (690) - -
ORDERING INFORMATION
• The types of pipe fittings are the same as standard pipe fittings. Ordering numbers are add “-S” to the end of
standard pipe fittings.